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Washington, D.C. Survey Results

Now I'm going to read you some potential
policies related to COVID-19 vaccination and
testing for DC government employees. After
each one, please tell me whether you strongly
approve, somewhat approve, somewhat
disapprove or strongly disapprove of the
potential policy. Here’s the first one: Requiring
a COVID-19 vaccination for all DC government
employees, except those who claim a
religious, medical, or emergency-use
exemption.

Strongly approve ............ccccccoiviiiiiiiiiiaiiinns 75%
Somewhat approve.............ccccocceviiiiiiiiinns 10%
Somewhat disapprove ............ccccceeeiiiiiinis 3%
Strongly disapprove............cccccccccvviiiieiinnns 9%
NOtSUIE ... 3%

Here’s the next one: Requiring DC government
employees who claim a religious, medical, or
emergency-use exemption to submit to a
COVID-19 test once a week.

Strongly approve ............ccccccoeviiiiiiiiieeeiinns 68%
Somewhat approve.............ccccocceviiiiiiiiinis 12%
Somewhat disapprove ............ccccceeiiiiiiinns 7%
Strongly disapprove............c.cccccccvviiiiiiinnnns 8%
NOESUIE ..o 4%

Here’s the next one: Requiring a COVID-19
vaccination for all DC public school
employees, including teachers, administrators
and staff, except those who claim a religious,
medical, or emergency-use exemption.

Strongly approve ............ccccccviviiiiiiiiieeeninns 7%
Somewhat approve.............ccccocccviiiiiiinnns 9%
Somewhat disapprove ............ccccceeiiiiinnns 2%
Strongly disapprove............ccccccccviiiiiiinnns 9%
NOEtSUIE ..o 2%
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Here’s the next one: Requiring a COVID-19
vaccination for all DC public charter school
employees, including teachers, administrators
and staff, except those who claim a religious,
medical, or emergency-use exemption.

Strongly approve ............ccccccviviiiiiiiiiaeinnns 76%
Somewhat approve.............cccccceeiiiiiiiinnnnn 9%
Somewhat disapprove ............ccccceeciiiinnis 2%
Strongly disapprove............ccccccccevoiiiiiiiinnns 9%
NOtSUIE ..o 3%

Here’s the next one: Requiring a COVID-19
vaccination for all DC private and parochial
school employees, except those who claim a
religious, medical, or emergency-use
exemption.

Strongly approve ............ccccccoiviiiiiiiiieaeiinns 2%
Somewhat approve.............c.ccoeceviiiiiiiiinnns 1%
Somewhat disapprove ............ccccceeciiiiiinins 5%
Strongly disapprove............c.ccoouccvoiiiiieiiinnns 10%
NOESUIE ..o 2%

How concerned would you say you are about
the new Delta variant of COVID-19 that is
spreading in the U.S.- very concerned,
somewhat concerned, not too concerned, or
not concerned at all?

Very concerned.............ccccocoeeiiiiiiiiiiiiiiannnn. 64%
Somewhat concerned...............cccoouiiiiiiiinnn. 25%
Not too concerned.............cccccccccvuviiiinnnnnnnn. 7%
Not concerned at all...............ccccccccvvveeeninnn. 3%
NOESUIE ..o 1%
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Q7 When it comes to opening schools for in-
person instruction, which of the following
statements comes closer to your view- schools
should be open now for in-person learning 5
days a week for all students, OR schools
should be closed to in-person learning right
now and all students should learn remotely.

Schools should be open now for in-person
learning 5 days a week for all students.......... 52%
Schools should be closed to in-person

learning right now and all students should

learn remotely..............ccccoiiiiiiiiiiiii 18%
NOE SUIE ... 30%
Q8 If a COVID-19 vaccination for all DC school
employees including teachers, administrators
and staff except those who claim a religious,
medical, or emergency-use exemption was
required would you be more likely or less likely
to support opening schools for in-person
learning, or would it not make a difference?
More liKely ..........oooueiiiiiiiiiiiii e 73%
LESS TKEY....coeeeaeeieieeeee e 8%
It wouldn't make a difference......................... 13%
NOE SUIE ... 5%
Q9 If you're a woman, press 1. If you're a man,
press 2. If you're gender non-binary, press 3.
WOoman ... 52%
Man........o 46%

Gender non-binary............ccccccveeeieeiiiincnnnn.

Q10 If you're a Democrat, press 1. If you're a
Republican, press 2. If you are an independent
or identify with another party, press 3.

Democrat ...........ccccccciiiiiiiiiiiiiiii 78%
Republican ..o
Independent / Identify with another party....... 17%

August 9-10, 2021
Survey of 565 Washington DC voters

Q11 If you are Hispanic or Latinx, press 1. If white,
press 2. If Black or African-American, press 3.
If Asian, press 4. If indigenous, press 5. If two
or more races, press 6. If something else,

press 7.
Hispanic or LatinX ..............cccceeeiiiiiiiieiniaannn. 6%
WAIE ... 41%
Black or African-American............................. 41%
ASIAN i 3%
INdIgeNOUS........ccoeeiiiie 1%
TWO OF MOI€ rACES.........ceeeeeeeeeeieeeeeeiaeennnn, 5%
Something else...........cccccciiiiiiiiiiiiiis 3%
Q12 If you are 18-45 years old, press 1. If 46-65,
press 2. If older than 65, press 3.
1810 45, 39%
4610 65 40%
Older than 65 ...............ccooeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee. 21%

Q13 What is the highest level of education you
have received: high school graduate or less,
some college but did not finish, 2-year college
degree, 4-year college degree, or post-
graduate degree?

High school graduate or less......................... 18%
Some college but did not finish...................... 19%
2-year college degree.............cccceevveeeeennnnnn... 4%
4-year college degree.............cccceeeveeeeuunnnn... 27%
Post-graduate degree.............cccccoeeveeennnnn... 32%

Q14 Are you the parent or guardian of any school-
aged children?

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Q15 Do your children attend DC public schools, DC

public charter schools, a school district outside
of DC; a private, parochial, or religious school;
homeschool, or some other type of school?

DC public SChOOIS .............covueiiiiiiiiiiiiiiaiis 41%
DC public charter schools .............cccccccc.o.. 30%
A school district outside of DC....................... 4%
A private, parochial, or religious school.......... 12%
Homeschool! ..o, 2%
Some other type of school............................ 10%
NOtSUIE ..o 2%

Q16 When it comes to getting a vaccine for

August 9-10, 2021
Survey of 565 Washington DC voters

COVID-19, have you already received at least
one dose, have you not received a vaccine yet
but are planning to as soon as possible, are
you going to wait and see, will you only get the
vaccine if required, or will you definitely not get
the vaccine?

Already received at least one dose................ 80%
Have not received a vaccine yet but planning

to as soon as possible ..o °
Going to wait and See............ccccceeeeiiiiiinnnnn. 4%
Will only get the vaccine if required ............... 3%
Will definitely not get the vaccine................... 8%

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Gender

Gender
Base |Woman|Man |non-binary

Vaccine Requirement
For Government

Employees Approve /
Disapprove
Strongly approve| 75% 72% 78% 86%
Somewhat approve| 10% 10% 10% 6%
Somewhat disapprove| 3% 4% 2% -
Strongly disapprove| 9% 9% 8% 5%
Not sure| 3% 4% 2% 2%
Gender
Gender
Base |Woman|Man |non-binary

Weekly Test For
Unvaccinated

Government
Employees Approve /
Disapprove
Strongly approve| 68% 68% 68% 78%
Somewhat approve| 12% 8% 17% 18%
Somewhat disapprove| 7% 9% 5% -
Strongly disapprove| 8% 9% 7% 3%
Not sure| 4% 6% 2% 2%
August 9-10, 2021 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 565 Washington DC voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Gender
Gender
Base |Woman|Man |non-binary
Vaccination
Requirement For
Public School
Employees Approve /
Disapprove
Strongly approve| 77% 71% 83% 88%
Somewhat approve| 9% M1% 7% 6%

Somewhat disapprove| 2% 4% 1% -
Strongly disapprove| 9% 10% 8% 5%
Not sure| 2% 4% 1% -

Gender

Gender
Base |Woman|Man |non-binary

Vaccination
Requirement For
Public Charter School

Employees Approve /
Disapprove
Strongly approve| 76% 70% 83% 72%
Somewhat approve| 9% 1% 6% 24%
Somewhat disapprove| 2% 3% 1% -
Strongly disapprove| 9% 1% 8% 3%
Not sure| 3% 5% 1% 2%
August 9-10, 2021 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 565 Washington DC voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Gender

Gender
Base |Woman|Man |non-binary

Vaccination
Requirement For
Private School

Employees Approve /
Disapprove
Strongly approve| 72% 69% 75% 72%
Somewhat approve| 11% 14% 9% 8%
Somewhat disapprove| 5% 5% 6% 15%
Strongly disapprove| 10% 10% 9% 5%

Not sure| 2% 3% 2% -

Gender
Gender
Base |Woman|Man |non-binary
Delta Variant Level Of
Concern
Very concerned| 64% 72% 55% 70%
Somewhat concerned| 25% 18% 33% 23%
Not too concerned| 7% 5% 9% 3%
Not concerned at all| 3% 3% 2% 3%
Not sure| 1% 2% 0% 2%
August 9-10, 2021 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 565 Washington DC voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Gender

Gender
Base |Woman|Man |non-binary

Statement Closer To
View On School
Opening

Schools should be| 52% 46% 60% 27%
open now for in-
person learning 5 days
a week for all students

Schools should be| 18% 23% 12% 8%
closed to in-person
learning right now and
all students should
learn remotely

Not sure| 30% 31% 27% 65%
Gender

Gender

Base |Woman|Man |non-binary

Vaccination Required
for All School
Employees More /
Less Likely to Support

Opening
More likely| 73% 63% 84% 81%
Less likely| 8% 15% 1% 7%
It wouldn't make a| 13% 15% 12% 12%
difference
Not sure| 5% 7% 3% -

August 9-10, 2021 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 565 Washington DC voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Party

Independent / Identify
Base |Democrat|Republican with another party

Vaccine Requirement
For Government

Employees Approve /
Disapprove
Strongly approve| 75% 80% 28% 67%
Somewhat approve| 10% 1% 5% 10%
Somewhat disapprove| 3% 3% 10% 2%
Strongly disapprove| 9% 3% 58% 19%
Not sure| 3% 4% - 1%

Party
Independent / Identify
Base |Democrat|Republican with another party
Weekly Test For
Unvaccinated
Government
Employees Approve /
Disapprove
Strongly approve| 68% 72% 27% 63%
Somewhat approve| 12% 13% 4% 12%
Somewhat disapprove| 7% 6% 30% 3%
Strongly disapprove| 8% 4% 38% 19%
Not sure| 4% 5% 1% 2%
August 9-10, 2021 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 565 Washington DC voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Party
Independent / Identify
Base |Democrat|Republican with another party
Vaccination
Requirement For
Public School
Employees Approve /
Disapprove
Strongly approve| 77% 81% 27% 73%
Somewhat approve| 9% 10% 14% 6%
Somewhat disapprove| 2% 3% 3% 2%
Strongly disapprove| 9% 4% 55% 19%
Not sure| 2% 3% 1% -
Party
Independent / Identify
Base |Democrat|Republican with another party
Vaccination

Requirement For
Public Charter School

Employees Approve /
Disapprove
Strongly approve| 76% 81% 27% 70%
Somewhat approve| 9% 9% 13% 7%
Somewhat disapprove| 2% 2% 3% 1%
Strongly disapprove| 9% 4% 55% 19%
Not sure| 3% 3% 2% 3%
August 9-10, 2021 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 565 Washington DC voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Party

Independent / Identify
Base |Democrat|Republican with another party

Vaccination
Requirement For
Private School

Employees Approve /
Disapprove
Strongly approve| 72% 77% 24% 64%
Somewhat approve| 11% 13% 2% 8%
Somewhat disapprove| 5% 5% 14% 6%
Strongly disapprove| 10% 4% 58% 21%
Not sure| 2% 2% 2% 1%

Party
Independent / Identify
Base |Democrat|Republican with another party
Delta Variant Level Of
Concern
Very concerned| 64% 71% 17% 48%
Somewhat concerned| 25% 23% 36% 32%
Not too concerned| 7% 4% 20% 15%
Not concerned at all| 3% 1% 27% 4%
Not sure| 1% 2% - -
August 9-10, 2021 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 565 Washington DC voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Party

Independent / Identify
Base |Democrat|Republican with another party

Statement Closer To
View On School
Opening

Schools should be| 52% 50% 64% 60%
open now for in-
person learning 5 days
a week for all students

Schools should be| 18% 19% 33% 7%
closed to in-person
learning right now and
all students should
learn remotely

Not sure| 30% 31% 3% 33%

Party

Independent / Identify
Base |Democrat|Republican with another party

Vaccination Required
for All School
Employees More /
Less Likely to Support

Opening

More likely| 73% 76% 18% 79%

Less likely| 8% 7% 28% 7%

It wouldn't make a| 13% 11% 44% 12%

difference

Not sure| 5% 6% 10% 2%

August 9-10, 2021 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 565 Washington DC voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Race
Hispanic Black or African- Two or|Something
Base |or Latinx |White American |Asian [Indigenous |more races else
Vaccine Requirement
For Government
Employees Approve /
Disapprove
Strongly approve| 75% 51% 93% 65% 100% 77% 42% 49%
Somewhat approve| 10% 5% 4% 17% - - 16% 10%
Somewhat disapprove| 3% - 0% 6% - - 1% -
Strongly disapprove| 9% 37% 2% 9% - 23% 32% 8%
Not sure| 3% 7% 0% 4% - - - 32%
Race
Hispanic Black or African- Two or|Something
Base |or Latinx |White American |Asian [Indigenous |more races else
Weekly Test For
Unvaccinated
Government
Employees Approve /
Disapprove
Strongly approve| 68% 58% 81% 56% 100% - 78% 40%
Somewhat approve| 12% 2% 12% 16% - 47% 5% 8%
Somewhat disapprove| 7% 14% 2% 12% - - - 8%
Strongly disapprove| 8% 26% 2% 9% - 23% 17% 41%
Not sure| 4% - 2% 7% - 31% - 3%
August 9-10, 2021 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 565 Washington DC voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Race
Hispanic Black or African- Two or|Something
Base |or Latinx |White American |Asian [Indigenous |more races else
Vaccination
Requirement For
Public School
Employees Approve /
Disapprove
Strongly approve| 77% 56% 93% 65% 100% 77% 49% 87%
Somewhat approve| 9% 7% 4% 16% - - 19% 5%
Somewhat disapprove| 2% - 0% 3% - - 16% 6%
Strongly disapprove| 9% 37% 3% 10% - 23% 16% 3%
Not sure| 2% - 0% 6% - - - -
Race
Hispanic Black or African- Two or|Something
Base |or Latinx |White American |Asian [Indigenous |more races else
Vaccination
Requirement For
Public Charter School
Employees Approve /
Disapprove
Strongly approve| 76% 60% 91% 65% 100% 77% 49% 87%
Somewhat approve| 9% - 5% 14% - - 19% 5%
Somewhat disapprove| 2% 3% 0% 3% - - 5% 6%
Strongly disapprove| 9% 37% 2% 1% - 23% 27% 3%
Not sure| 3% - 1% 6% - - - -
August 9-10, 2021 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 565 Washington DC voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Race
Hispanic Black or African- Two or|Something
Base |or Latinx |White American |Asian [Indigenous |more races else
Vaccination
Requirement For
Private School
Employees Approve /
Disapprove
Strongly approve| 72% 47% 87% 63% 100% 77% 49% 48%
Somewhat approve| 11% 13% 6% 14% - - 18% 37%
Somewhat disapprove| 5% 4% 3% 7% - - 16% 6%
Strongly disapprove| 10% 37% 3% 1% - 23% 17% 9%
Not sure| 2% - 0% 5% - - 0% -
Race
Hispanic Black or African- Two or|Something
Base |or Latinx |White American |Asian [Indigenous |more races else
Delta Variant Level Of
Concern
Very concerned| 64% 50% 59% 69% 76% - 86% 59%
Somewhat concerned| 25% 31% 34% 20% 24% 77% 3% -
Not too concerned| 7% - 6% 6% - - 10% 35%
Not concerned at all| 3% 19% 1% 2% - 23% 1% 6%
Not sure| 1% - - 3% - - - -
August 9-10, 2021 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 565 Washington DC voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Race
Hispanic Black or African- Two or|Something
Base |or Latinx |White American |Asian [Indigenous |more races else
Statement Closer To
View On School
Opening
Schools should be| 52% 69% 57% 47% 49% 53% 42% 41%

open now for in-
person learning 5 days
a week for all students

Schools should be| 18% 14% 1% 26% - 47% 26% 10%
closed to in-person
learning right now and
all students should
learn remotely

Not sure| 30% 17% 33% 27% 51% - 32% 49%
Race

Hispanic Black or African- Two or|Something

Base |or Latinx |White American |Asian [Indigenous |more races else

Vaccination Required
for All School
Employees More /
Less Likely to Support

Opening
More likely| 73% 62% 84% 68% 85% 7% 52% 48%
Less likely| 8% 17% 1% 14% - - - 33%
It wouldn't make a| 13% 20% 12% 10% - 23% 44% 19%
difference
Not sure| 5% - 4% 7% 15% - 5% -
August 9-10, 2021 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 565 Washington DC voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Age

18 to|46 to| Older
Base| 45| 65|than 65

Vaccine Requirement
For Government
Employees Approve /
Disapprove

Strongly approve| 75% 86% 65% 74%
Somewhat approve| 10% 6% 14% 1%

Somewhat disapprove| 3% - 4% 7%
Strongly disapprove| 9% 7% 12% 4%
Notsure| 3% 1% 5% 4%

Age

18 to|46 to| Older
Base| 45| 65|than 65

Weekly Test For
Unvaccinated
Government
Employees Approve /
Disapprove

Strongly approve| 68% 79% 64% 56%
Somewhat approve| 12% 11% 11% 17%
Somewhat disapprove| 7% 2% 8% 13%
Strongly disapprove| 8% 5% 13% 6%
Notsure| 4% 3% 3% 8%

August 9-10, 2021 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 565 Washington DC voters Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Age

18 to|46 to| Older
Base| 45| 65|than 65

Vaccination
Requirement For
Public School
Employees Approve /
Disapprove

Strongly approve| 77% 83% 70% 80%
Somewhat approve| 9% 6% 14% 8%

Somewhat disapprove| 2% - 4% 5%
Strongly disapprove| 9% 11% 9% 4%
Notsure| 2% 1% 4% 4%

Age

18 to|46 to| Older
Base| 45| 65|than 65

Vaccination
Requirement For
Public Charter School
Employees Approve /
Disapprove

Strongly approve| 76% 81% 74% 73%
Somewhat approve| 9% 5% 11% 1%
Somewhat disapprove| 2% 0% 2% 6%
Strongly disapprove| 9% 12% 10% 3%
Notsure| 3% 2% 3% 6%

August 9-10, 2021 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 565 Washington DC voters Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Age

18 to|46 to| Older
Base| 45| 65|than 65

Vaccination
Requirement For
Private School
Employees Approve /
Disapprove

Strongly approve| 72% 72% 69% 76%
Somewhat approve| 11% 10% 14% 8%
Somewhat disapprove| 5% 4% 5% 8%
Strongly disapprove| 10% 13% 9% 4%
Notsure| 2% 1% 2% 5%

Age

18 to|46 to| Older
Base| 45| 65|than 65

Delta Variant Level Of
Concern

Very concerned| 64% 51% 73% 73%
Somewhat concerned| 25% 41% 16% 14%
Not too concerned| 7% 5% 11% 3%
Not concerned atall| 3% 4% 1% 4%

Notsure| 1% 1% - 5%
August 9-10, 2021 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 565 Washington DC voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Age

18 to|46 to| Older
Base| 45| 65|than 65

Statement Closer To
View On School
Opening

Schools should be| 52% 53% 52% 52%
open now for in-
person learning 5 days
a week for all students

Schools should be| 18% 11% 21% 22%
closed to in-person
learning right now and
all students should
learn remotely

Not sure| 30% 36% 27% 26%

Age

18 to|46 to| Older
Base| 45| 65|than 65

Vaccination Required
for All School
Employees More /
Less Likely to Support
Opening

More likely| 73% 74% 72% 75%
Less likely| 8% 7% 11% 5%

It wouldn't make a| 13% 17% 11% 11%
difference

Notsure| 5% 2% 6% 10%

August 9-10, 2021 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 565 Washington DC voters Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Education
High school |Some college but|2-year college [4-year college [Post-graduate
Base |graduate or less did not finish degree degree degree
Vaccine Requirement
For Government
Employees Approve /
Disapprove
Strongly approve| 75% 62% 61% 36% 86% 86%
Somewhat approve| 10% 1% 20% 22% 3% 8%
Somewhat disapprove| 3% 7% 3% 5% 1% 2%
Strongly disapprove| 9% 16% 9% 25% 9% 3%
Not sure| 3% 4% 7% 13% 1% 0%
Education
High school |Some college but|2-year college [4-year college [Post-graduate
Base |graduate or less did not finish degree degree degree
Weekly Test For
Unvaccinated
Government
Employees Approve /
Disapprove
Strongly approve| 68% 57% 52% 47% 73% 83%
Somewhat approve| 12% 18% 1% 16% 13% 9%
Somewhat disapprove| 7% 4% 15% 9% 8% 3%
Strongly disapprove| 8% 1% 16% 26% 4% 3%
Not sure| 4% 10% 5% 1% 2% 3%
August 9-10, 2021 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
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Education
High school |Some college but|2-year college [4-year college [Post-graduate
Base |graduate or less did not finish degree degree degree
Vaccination
Requirement For
Public School
Employees Approve /
Disapprove
Strongly approve| 77% 64% 59% 46% 89% 89%
Somewhat approve| 9% 8% 26% 13% 1% 6%
Somewhat disapprove| 2% 1% 6% 5% 1% 2%
Strongly disapprove| 9% 20% 5% 26% 9% 2%
Not sure| 2% 7% 4% 9% 0% -
Education
High school |Some college but|2-year college [4-year college [Post-graduate
Base |graduate or less did not finish degree degree degree
Vaccination
Requirement For
Public Charter School
Employees Approve /
Disapprove
Strongly approve| 76% 63% 64% 63% 84% 87%
Somewhat approve| 9% 10% 20% 5% 5% 6%
Somewhat disapprove| 2% - 6% 7% 1% 2%
Strongly disapprove| 9% 19% 7% 25% 8% 4%
Not sure| 3% 8% 4% 1% 1% 2%
August 9-10, 2021 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
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Education
High school |Some college but|2-year college [4-year college [Post-graduate
Base |graduate or less did not finish degree degree degree
Vaccination
Requirement For
Private School
Employees Approve /
Disapprove
Strongly approve| 72% 61% 53% 55% 83% 82%
Somewhat approve| 11% 10% 27% 10% 4% 8%
Somewhat disapprove| 5% 3% 12% 7% 2% 5%
Strongly disapprove| 10% 19% 7% 28% 9% 4%
Not sure| 2% 7% 2% - 1% 1%
Education
High school |Some college but|2-year college [4-year college [Post-graduate
Base |graduate or less did not finish degree degree degree
Delta Variant Level Of
Concern
Very concerned| 64% 63% 66% 66% 61% 66%
Somewhat concerned| 25% 20% 23% 16% 30% 27%
Not too concerned| 7% 1% 8% 15% 5% 4%
Not concerned at all| 3% 3% 1% - 4% 3%
Not sure| 1% 4% 1% 4% 1% -
August 9-10, 2021 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 565 Washington DC voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Education
High school |Some college but|2-year college [4-year college [Post-graduate
Base |graduate or less did not finish degree degree degree
Statement Closer To
View On School
Opening
Schools should be| 52% 33% 58% 74% 49% 60%

open now for in-
person learning 5 days
a week for all students

Schools should be| 18% 31% 19% 12% 19% 9%
closed to in-person
learning right now and
all students should
learn remotely

Not sure| 30% 36% 23% 14% 32% 31%
Education
High school |Some college but|2-year college [4-year college [Post-graduate
Base |graduate or less did not finish degree degree degree
Vaccination Required
for All School
Employees More /
Less Likely to Support
Opening
More likely| 73% 61% 65% 48% 77% 85%
Less likely| 8% 20% 9% 26% 3% 3%
It wouldn't make a| 13% 12% 15% 16% 17% 9%
difference
Not sure| 5% 7% 1% 10% 3% 3%
August 9-10, 2021 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 565 Washington DC voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Parent/Guardian of School-
Aged Child Yes / No
Base Yes| No
Vaccine Requirement
For Government
Employees Approve /
Disapprove
Strongly approve| 75% 69% 76%
Somewhat approve| 10% 14% 9%
Somewhat disapprove| 3% 3% 3%
Strongly disapprove| 9% 10% 9%
Not sure| 3% 5% 3%

Parent/Guardian of School-
Aged Child Yes / No
Base Yes| No
Weekly Test For
Unvaccinated
Government
Employees Approve /
Disapprove
Strongly approve| 68% 67% 69%
Somewhat approve| 12% 9% 13%
Somewhat disapprove| 7% 9% 7%
Strongly disapprove| 8% 10% 8%
Not sure| 4% 4% 4%
August 9-10, 2021 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 565 Washington DC voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988



Public Policy
Polling

Parent/Guardian of School-
Aged Child Yes / No
Base Yes| No
Vaccination
Requirement For
Public School
Employees Approve /
Disapprove
Strongly approve| 77% 67% 80%
Somewhat approve| 9% 12% 9%
Somewhat disapprove| 2% 0% 3%
Strongly disapprove| 9% 16% 7%
Not sure| 2% 5% 2%
Parent/Guardian of School-
Aged Child Yes / No
Base Yes| No
Vaccination
Requirement For
Public Charter School
Employees Approve /
Disapprove
Strongly approve| 76% 67% 79%
Somewhat approve| 9% 12% 8%
Somewhat disapprove| 2% 1% 2%
Strongly disapprove| 9% 16% 8%
Not sure| 3% 4% 3%
August 9-10, 2021 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 565 Washington DC voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988



Public Policy
Polling

Parent/Guardian of School-
Aged Child Yes / No
Base Yes| No
Vaccination
Requirement For
Private School
Employees Approve /
Disapprove
Strongly approve| 72% 64% 74%
Somewhat approve| 11% 10% 12%
Somewhat disapprove| 5% 4% 6%
Strongly disapprove| 10% 19% 7%
Not sure| 2% 3% 2%

Parent/Guardian of School-
Aged Child Yes / No
Base Yes| No
Delta Variant Level Of
Concern
Very concerned| 64% 65% 64%
Somewhat concerned| 25% 26% 25%
Not too concerned| 7% 5% 7%
Not concerned at all| 3% 3% 3%
Not sure| 1% 2% 1%
August 9-10, 2021 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 565 Washington DC voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988



Public Policy
Polling

Parent/Guardian of School-
Aged Child Yes / No
Base Yes| No
Statement Closer To
View On School
Opening
Schools should be| 52% 57% 51%
open now for in-
person learning 5 days
a week for all students
Schools should be| 18% 22% 17%
closed to in-person
learning right now and
all students should
learn remotely
Not sure| 30% 21% 33%

Parent/Guardian of School-
Aged Child Yes / No
Base Yes| No
Vaccination Required
for All School
Employees More /
Less Likely to Support
Opening
More likely| 73% 63% 76%
Less likely| 8% 16% 6%
It wouldn't make a| 13% 21% 1%
difference
Not sure| 5% - 7%
August 9-10, 2021 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 565 Washington DC voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988



Public Policy
Polling

Type Of School Child Attends

DC public DC public|A school district|A private, parochial, Some other| Not
Base| schools|charter schools| outside of DC| or religious school|Homeschool |type of school|sure

Vaccine Requirement
For Government

Employees Approve /
Disapprove
Strongly approve| 69% 68% 70% 92% 59% 34% 82% 76%
Somewhat approve| 14% 9% 15% 8% 35% 66% - -
Somewhat disapprove| 3% 6% - - - - - -
Strongly disapprove| 10% 7% 14% - 3% - 18% -
Not sure| 5% 10% - - 3% - - 24%

Type Of School Child Attends
DC public DC public|A school district|A private, parochial, Some other| Not
Base| schools|charter schools| outside of DC| or religious school|Homeschool [type of school| sure
Weekly Test For
Unvaccinated
Government
Employees Approve /
Disapprove
Strongly approve| 66% 65% 53% 92% 77% 100% 76% 100%
Somewhat approve| 11% 8% 12% 8% 20% - 8% -
Somewhat disapprove| 9% 6% 21% - 3% - - -
Strongly disapprove| 10% 10% 14% - - - 16% -
Not sure| 4% 10% - - - - - -
August 9-10, 2021 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 565 Washington DC voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988



Public Policy
Polling

Type Of School Child Attends
DC public DC public|A school district|A private, parochial, Some other| Not
Base| schools|charter schools| outside of DC| or religious school|Homeschool type of school| sure
Vaccination
Requirement For
Public School
Employees Approve /
Disapprove
Strongly approve| 67% 58% 57% 92% 95% 71% 82% 100%
Somewhat approve| 12% 10% 22% 8% 2% 29% - -
Somewhat disapprove| 0% 1% - - - - - -
Strongly disapprove| 16% 22% 14% - 3% - 18% -
Not sure| 5% 8% 6% - - - - -
Type Of School Child Attends
DC public DC public|A school district|A private, parochial, Some other| Not
Base| schools|charter schools| outside of DC| or religious school|Homeschool [type of school| sure
Vaccination

Requirement For
Public Charter School

Employees Approve /
Disapprove
Strongly approve| 68% 58% 68% 92% 75% 71% 82% 100%
Somewhat approve| 12% 10% 15% - 17% 29% 3% -
Somewhat disapprove| 1% 1% 3% - - - - -
Strongly disapprove| 16% 22% 14% - 5% - 16% -
Not sure| 4% 8% - 8% 3% - - -
August 9-10, 2021 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 565 Washington DC voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988



Polling

Public Policy

survey of 565 Washington DC voters

Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

Type Of School Child Attends
DC public DC public|A school district|A private, parochial, Some other| Not
Base| schools|charter schools| outside of DC| or religious school|Homeschool |type of school|sure
Vaccination
Requirement For
Private School
Employees Approve /
Disapprove
Strongly approve| 64% 53% 62% 92% 87% 71% 82% 55%
Somewhat approve| 10% 4% 21% - 8% 29% - 45%
Somewhat disapprove| 4% 9% - - - - - -
Strongly disapprove| 19% 26% 17% 8% 5% - 18% -
Not sure| 3% 8% - - - - - -
Type Of School Child Attends
DC public DC public|A school district|A private, parochial, Some other| Not
Base| schools|charter schools| outside of DC| or religious school|Homeschool |type of school|sure
Delta Variant Level Of
Concern
Very concerned| 64% 58% 67% 52% 7% 100% 63% 55%
Somewhat concerned| 27% 32% 21% 40% 17% - 28% 45%
Not too concerned| 5% 2% 12% 8% 4% - 3% -
Not concerned at all| 3% 6% - - 2% - - -
Not sure| 2% 2% - - - - 6% -
August 9-10, 2021 3020 Highwoods Blvd.




Public Policy
Polling

Type Of School Child Attends

DC public DC public|A school district|A private, parochial, Some other| Not
Base| schools|charter schools| outside of DC| or religious school|Homeschool |type of school|sure

Statement Closer To
View On School
Opening

Schools should be| 58% 51% 48% 100% 83% 34% 7% -
open now for in-
person learning 5 days
a week for all students

Schools should be| 22% 19% 37% - 10% 29% 10% 31%
closed to in-person
learning right now and
all students should
learn remotely

Not sure| 21% 30% 15% - 7% 36% 12% 69%

Type Of School Child Attends

DC public DC public|A school district|A private, parochial, Some other| Not
Base| schools|charter schools| outside of DC| or religious school|Homeschool |type of school|sure

Vaccination Required
for All School
Employees More /
Less Likely to Support

Opening
More likely| 63% 55% 58% 92% 82% 71% 72% 69%
Less likely| 15% 26% 13% - - - - 31%
It wouldn't make a| 22% 19% 29% 8% 18% 29% 28% -
difference
August 9-10, 2021 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 565 Washington DC voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988



Polling

Public Policy

COVID-19 Vaccination Status

Already received

Have not received a vaccine yet but

Going to wait

Will only get the

Will definitely not

Base |at least one dose planning to as soon as possible and see|vaccine if required| get the vaccine
Vaccine Requirement
For Government
Employees Approve /
Disapprove
Strongly approve| 75% 86% 47% 14% 61% 16%
Somewhat approve| 10% 8% 53% 23% 8% -
Somewhat disapprove| 3% 2% - 40% - 3%
Strongly disapprove| 9% 2% - 1% 31% 78%
Not sure| 3% 2% - 22% - 2%
COVID-19 Vaccination Status
Already received|Have not received a vaccine yet but|Going to wait| Will only get the |Will definitely not
Base |at least one dose planning to as soon as possible and see|vaccine if required| get the vaccine
Weekly Test For
Unvaccinated
Government
Employees Approve /
Disapprove
Strongly approve| 68% 80% 12% 22% 23% 27%
Somewhat approve| 12% 12% 2% 29% 29% -
Somewhat disapprove| 7% 3% 69% 11% - 18%
Strongly disapprove| 8% 2% - 37% 31% 53%
Not sure| 4% 3% 17% - 16% 2%

August 9-10, 2021

survey of 565 Washington DC voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988




Polling

Public Policy

COVID-19 Vaccination Status

Already received

Have not received a vaccine yet but

Going to wait

Will only get the

Will definitely not

Base |at least one dose planning to as soon as possible and see|vaccine if required| get the vaccine
Vaccination
Requirement For
Public School
Employees Approve /
Disapprove
Strongly approve| 77% 89% 51% 36% 53% -
Somewhat approve| 9% 6% 32% 35% 17% 12%
Somewhat disapprove| 2% 1% - 28% - 5%
Strongly disapprove| 9% 2% - 1% 14% 83%
Not sure| 2% 2% 17% - 16% -
COVID-19 Vaccination Status
Already received|Have not received a vaccine yet but|Going to wait| Will only get the |Will definitely not
Base |at least one dose planning to as soon as possible and see|vaccine if required| get the vaccine
Vaccination
Requirement For
Public Charter School
Employees Approve /
Disapprove
Strongly approve| 76% 88% 37% 59% 53% -
Somewhat approve| 9% 6% 45% 13% 17% 10%
Somewhat disapprove| 2% 1% - 15% - 5%
Strongly disapprove| 9% 2% - 13% 14% 83%
Not sure| 3% 2% 17% - 16% 2%

August 9-10, 2021

survey of 565 Washington DC voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988




Polling

Public Policy

COVID-19 Vaccination Status

Already received

Have not received a vaccine yet but

Going to wait

Will only get the

Will definitely not

survey of 565 Washington DC voters

Raleigh, NC 27604

Base |at least one dose planning to as soon as possible and see|vaccine if required| get the vaccine
Vaccination
Requirement For
Private School
Employees Approve /
Disapprove
Strongly approve| 72% 83% 51% 14% 69% -
Somewhat approve| 11% 9% 32% 22% 17% 12%
Somewhat disapprove| 5% 3% - 63% - 5%
Strongly disapprove| 10% 3% - 1% 14% 83%
Not sure| 2% 2% 17% - - -
COVID-19 Vaccination Status
Already received|Have not received a vaccine yet but|Going to wait| Will only get the |Will definitely not
Base |at least one dose planning to as soon as possible and see|vaccine if required| get the vaccine
Delta Variant Level Of
Concern
Very concerned| 64% 67% 79% 7% 69% 14%
Somewhat concerned| 25% 28% 4% - 31% 24%
Not too concerned| 7% 3% - 23% - 37%
Not concerned atall| 3% 1% - - - 22%
Not sure| 1% 1% 17% - - 2%
August 9-10, 2021 3020 Highwoods Blvd.

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988




Polling

Public Policy

Base

COVID-19 Vaccination Status

Already received

at least one dose

Have not received a vaccine yet but
planning to as soon as possible

Going to wait
and see

Will only get the

vaccine if required

Will definitely not
get the vaccine

Statement Closer To
View On School

Opening
Schools should be| 52% 51% 61% 34% 49% 72%
open now for in-
person learning 5 days
a week for all students
Schools should be| 18% 20% 14% 11% 14% -
closed to in-person
learning right now and
all students should
learn remotely
Not sure| 30% 29% 26% 55% 37% 28%
COVID-19 Vaccination Status
Already received|Have not received a vaccine yet but|Going to wait| Will only get the |Will definitely not
Base |at least one dose planning to as soon as possible and see|vaccine if required| get the vaccine
Vaccination Required
for All School
Employees More /
Less Likely to Support
Opening
More likely| 73% 82% 32% 50% 45% 22%
Less likely| 8% 4% - 33% 14% 32%
It wouldn't make a| 13% 11% 27% 1% 25% 35%
difference
Not sure| 5% 3% 41% 15% 16% 10%

August 9-10, 2021

survey of 565 Washington DC voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988




qP Public Policy
Polling

Mode

Base|Landline | Text

Vaccine Requirement
For Government
Employees Approve /
Disapprove

Strongly approve| 75% 70% 78%
Somewhat approve| 10% 15% 7%

Somewhat disapprove| 3% 5% 2%
Strongly disapprove| 9% 4% 12%
Not sure| 3% 5% 1%

Mode

Base|Landline | Text

Weekly Test For
Unvaccinated
Government
Employees Approve /
Disapprove

Strongly approve| 68% 58% 75%
Somewhat approve| 12% 13% 11%

Somewhat disapprove| 7% 14% 3%

Strongly disapprove| 8% 8% 9%
Not sure| 4% 7% 3%
August 9-10, 2021 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 565 Washington DC voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988



Public Policy
Polling

Mode
Base |Landline|Text
Vaccination
Requirement For
Public School
Employees Approve /
Disapprove

Strongly approve| 77% 78% 76%
Somewhat approve| 9% 1% 9%

Somewhat disapprove| 2% 3% 2%
Strongly disapprove| 9% 4% 12%
Not sure| 2% 4% 1%

Mode

Base|Landline | Text

Vaccination
Requirement For
Public Charter School
Employees Approve /
Disapprove

Strongly approve| 76% 77% 76%
Somewhat approve| 9% M1% 7%

Somewhat disapprove| 2% 3% 1%
Strongly disapprove| 9% 4% 13%
Not sure| 3% 5% 2%
August 9-10, 2021 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 565 Washington DC voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988



qP Public Policy
Polling

Mode

Base|Landline | Text

Vaccination
Requirement For
Private School
Employees Approve /
Disapprove

Strongly approve| 72% 75% 70%

Somewhat approve| 11% 14% 9%

Somewhat disapprove| 5% 4% 6%
Strongly disapprove| 10% 4% 13%
Not sure| 2% 3% 2%
Mode
Base|Landline|Text
Delta Variant Level Of
Concern
Very concerned| 64% 75% 57%
Somewhat concerned| 25% 16% 31%
Not too concerned| 7% 4% 8%
Not concerned at all| 3% 2% 3%
Not sure| 1% 3% 1%
August 9-10, 2021 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 565 Washington DC voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988



Public Policy
Polling

Mode

Base|Landline | Text

Statement Closer To
View On School
Opening

Schools should be| 52% 54% 51%
open now for in-
person learning 5 days
a week for all students

Schools should be| 18% 21% 16%
closed to in-person
learning right now and
all students should
learn remotely

Not sure| 30% 25% 33%

Mode

Base|Landline | Text

Vaccination Required
for All School
Employees More /
Less Likely to Support

Opening
More likely | 73% 73% 74%
Less likely| 8% 13% 5%
It wouldn't make a| 13% 6% 17%
difference
Not sure| 5% 8% 4%
August 9-10, 2021 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 565 Washington DC voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988



Public Policy
Polling

Base| 1| 2| 3] 4] s| 6 7] 8

Vaccine Requirement
For Government
Employees Approve /
Disapprove

Strongly approve| 75% 84% 92% 69% 81% 73% 69% 70% 57%
Somewhat approve| 10% 14% 1% 7% 12% 9% 16% 4% 18%

Somewhat disapprove| 3% - - 1% 0% 2% 7% 11% 6%
Strongly disapprove| 9% 2% 7% 15% 5% 14% 3% 11% 19%
Not sure| 3% - - 9% 1% 2% 5% 4% -
Ward

Base| 1| 2| 3| 4] s| 6 7] 8

Weekly Test For
Unvaccinated
Government
Employees Approve /
Disapprove

Strongly approve| 68% 78% 73% 68% 73% 68% 66% 61% 51%
Somewhat approve| 12% 14% 14% 8% 11% 11% 14% 5% 24%
Somewhat disapprove| 7% 0% 3% 2% 12% 4% 10% 12% 16%
Strongly disapprove| 8% 2% 6% 21% - 14% 4% 14% 6%
Notsure| 4% 6% 4% 1% 3% 3% 6% 8% 4%

August 9-10, 2021

survey of 565 Washington DC voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988



Public Policy
Polling

Ward
Base| 1| 2| 3] 4] s| 6 7] 8
Vaccination
Requirement For
Public School
Employees Approve /
Disapprove

Strongly approve| 77% 89% 93% 79% 84% 79% 74% 59% 43%
Somewhat approve| 9% 4% 0% 5% 7% 5% 16% 16% 30%

Somewhat disapprove| 2% - - 0% - 2% 4% 16% -
Strongly disapprove| 9% 2% 7% 15% 5% 15% 3% 4% 26%
Not sure| 2% 6% - 0% 4% - 3% 5% 1%
Ward

Base| 1| 2| 3| 4] s| 6 7] 8

Vaccination
Requirement For
Public Charter School
Employees Approve /
Disapprove

Strongly approve| 76% 86% 90% 79% 80% 75% 74% 65% 54%
Somewhat approve| 9% 6% 3% 5% 12% 3% 14% 11% 19%

Somewhat disapprove| 2% 1% - 1% 0% 3% 1% 13% -
Strongly disapprove| 9% 1% 7% 15% 5% 16% 6% 4% 26%
Not sure| 3% 6% - 0% 3% 3% 5% 7% 1%
August 9-10, 2021 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 565 Washington DC voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988



Polling

Public Policy

Not concerned at all

Not sure

3%
1%

1%
6%

- 4%
1% -

5%
1%

1%
2%

1%

9%

Ward
Base| 1| 2| 3] 4] s| 6 7] 8
Vaccination
Requirement For
Private School
Employees Approve /
Disapprove
Strongly approve| 72% 77% 93% 66% 76% 76% 73% 69% 36%
Somewhat approve| 11% 6% 0% 14% 18% 5% 15% 13% 15%
Somewhat disapprove| 5% 6% - 4% - 2% 4% 13% 20%
Strongly disapprove| 10% 5% 7% 15% 5% 16% 3% 4% 28%
Not sure| 2% 6% - 1% 1% 1% 4% - 1%
Ward
Base| 1| 2| 3| 4] s| 6 7] 8
Delta Variant Level Of
Concern
Very concerned| 64% 49% 60% 55% 70% 72% 71% 66% 69%
Somewhat concerned| 25% 39% 32% 26% 23% 7% 25% 23% 29%
Not too concerned| 7% 5% 7% 15% 0% 17% 3% 2% 2%

August 9-10, 2021

survey of 565 Washington DC voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988




Public Policy
Polling

Base| 1| 2| 3] 4] s| 6 7] 8

Statement Closer To
View On School
Opening

Schools should be| 52% 54% 48% 60% 55% 64% 49% 42% 35%
open now for in-
person learning 5 days
a week for all students

Schools should be| 18% 13% 18% 7% 18% 13% 21% 34% 28%
closed to in-person
learning right now and
all students should
learn remotely

Not sure| 30% 34% 34% 34% 27% 23% 30% 24% 38%

Base| 1| 2| 3| 4] s| 6 7] 8

Vaccination Required
for All School
Employees More /
Less Likely to Support
Opening

More likely| 73% 81% 78% 71% 74% 85% 77% 64% 44%
Less likely| 8% 3% 1% 14% 4% 1% 5% 8% 40%

It wouldn't make a| 13% 10% 13% 11% 22% 8% 16% 11% 14%
difference

Notsure| 5% 6% 8% 4% - 6% 2% 18% 2%

August 9-10, 2021

survey of 565 Washington DC voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988



